City Of Mandurah
2024/25 Fees and Charges

Detail

ACTIVE SPORTS RESERVES & POS
HIGH IMPACT SPORT
Junior Sporting Per Player Per Team (Seasonal)
Senior Sporting Per Player Per Team (Seasonal)
*Community Per Day
*Community Per Hour
Community - Junior Per Day
Community - Junior Per Hour
Casual Commercial Per Hour
Casual Commercial Per Day
Regular Commercial Per Hour
School Per Day
School Per Hour
LOW IMPACT SPORT
Junior Sporting Per Player Per Team (Seasonal)
Senior Sporting Per Player Per Team (Seasonal)
*Community Per Day
*Community Per Hour
Community - Junior Per Day
Community - Junior Per Hour
Casual Commercial Per Hour
Casual Commercial Per Day
Regular Commercial Per Hour
Turf Wicket Weekend (Sat/Sun)
Turf Wicket Daily During The Week
School Per Day
School Per Hour
Outdoor Sports Courts

Thomson Street - charged

Lakelands SUA, Halls Head College SUA, Falcon Reserve,
Madora Bay - no charge

*Outdoor Sports Courts Per Hour Casual - Thomson St Only

*Outdoor Sports Courts Per Hour Regular - Thomson St Only
Storage

Large (i.e. Paddle Sports Shed) >40sqm

Medium (i.e soccer storage at Bortolo) < 40sqm

Small (i.e Doddies beach storage) <20sqm
Extra Small (i.e storage cage) <10sqm

Storage per sqm
EVENT VENUE HIRE

Head of
Power

GST Basis

Parks and Reserves

Condition

Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Per Season
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Per Season
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Per Day
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Per Hour
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Per Day

Reg 81-10.01(c
Reg 81-10.01(c

GST reg 1999 Per Hour
GSTreg 1999 Per Hour

Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Per Day
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Per Hour
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Per Day
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Per Hour

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Per Season
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Per Season
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reqg 1999 Per Day
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Per Hour
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reqg 1999 Per Day
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Per Hour

Reg 81-10.01(c
Reg 81-10.01(c

GSTreg 1999 Per Hour
GSTreg 1999 Per Day

Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Per Hour
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Per Day
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reqg 1999 Per Day
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Per Day
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Per Hour

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Per Hour

Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Per Hour

LGA 1995 Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999  Annual

Annual

LGA 1995 Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Annual

LGA 1995 Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Annual

LGA 1995 Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Annual

Fee Basis

Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial

GST
Status

Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable

Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable

Taxable

Taxable

Taxable

Taxable

Taxable

Taxable

Note: Venue hire fees include access to all built infrastructure within the reserve / precinct, and do not include lighting fees which are charged in addition at the relevant hourly rate.

Eastern Foreshore (full space)
Community Not for Profit

Half Day

Full Day

Commercial

Half Day

Full Day

Weekly

Western Foreshore / Hall Park (full space = 2 ovals)
Community Not for Profit

Half Day

Full Day

Commercial

Half Day

Full Day

Weekly

Note: 1 oval at Hall Park is 50% of above fee/charge
Mandjar Square

Community Not for Profit

Half Day

Full Day

Commercial

Half Day

Full Day

Weekly

Keith Holmes Reserve
Community Not for Profit

Half Day

Full Day

Commercial

Half Day

Full Day

Weekly

Active Reserves

Rushton Park Precinct / Peelwood Reserve Precinct / Meadow
Springs Precinct / Lakelands Park Precinct
Community Not for Profit

Half Day

Full Day

Commercial

Half Day

Full Day

Weekly

General Principles
General Principles

General Principles
General Principles
General Principles

General Principles
General Principles

General Principles
General Principles
General Principles

General Principles
General Principles

General Principles
General Principles
General Principles

General Principles
General Principles

General Principles
General Principles
General Principles

General Principles
General Principles

General Principles
General Principles
General Principles

0 - 8 hours
8 - 24 hours

0 - 8 hours
8 - 24 hours
7 days

0 - 8 hours
8 - 24 hours

0 - 8 hours
8 - 24 hours
7 days

0 - 8 hours
8 - 24 hours

0 - 8 hours
8 - 24 hours
7 days

0 - 8 hours
8 - 24 hours

0 - 8 hours
8 - 24 hours
7 days

0 - 8 hours
8 - 24 hours

0 - 8 hours

8 - 24 hours
7 days

Page 22

Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial

Partial
Partial

Partial
Partial
Partial

Partial
Partial

Partial
Partial
Partial

Partial
Partial

Partial
Partial
Partial

Partial
Partial

Partial
Partial
Partial

Taxable
Taxable

Taxable
Taxable
Taxable

Taxable
Taxable

Taxable
Taxable
Taxable

Taxable
Taxable

Taxable
Taxable
Taxable

Taxable
Taxable

Taxable
Taxable
Taxable

Taxable
Taxable

Taxable
Taxable
Taxable

9.50
46.25
201.75
33.50
101.00
16.75
50.25
302.75
33.50
75.75
12.65

8.25
37.75
134.25
22.50
67.25
11.25
33.75
201.50
22.50
266.00
124.00
50.25
8.50

12.00

8.50

1,101.25
639.25
319.75

160.00

29.00

171.25
285.25

742.00
1,369.75
7,989.75

136.75
228.25

513.75
913.25
5,707.00

91.50
171.25

285.25
570.75
2,853.50

91.50
171.25

285.25
570.75
2,853.50

285.25
570.75

742.00
1,369.75
7,989.25

9.25
44.75
195.25
32.50
97.75
16.25
48.75
293.00
32.50
73.25
12.25

8.00
36.50
130.00
21.75
65.00
11.00
32.75
195.00
21.75
257.50
120.00
48.75
8.25

11.50

8.25

1,066.00
618.75
309.50

165.75
276.25

718.25
1,326.00
7,734.50

132.50
221.00

497.25
884.00
5,524.75

88.50
165.75

276.25
552.50
2,762.25

88.50
165.75

276.25
552.50
2,762.25

276.25
552.50

718.25
1,326.00
7,734.00

Increase vs
2023/2024
%

2.7%
3.4%
3.3%
3.1%
3.3%
3.1%
3.1%
3.3%
3.1%
3.4%
3.3%

3.1%
3.4%
3.3%
3.4%
3.5%
2.3%
3.1%
3.3%
3.4%
3.3%
3.3%
3.1%
3.0%

4.3%

3.0%

3.3%
3.3%
3.3%

New charge

New charge

3.3%
3.3%

3.3%
3.3%
3.3%

3.2%
3.3%

3.3%
3.3%
3.3%

3.4%
3.3%

3.3%
3.3%
3.3%

3.4%
3.3%

3.3%
3.3%
3.3%

3.3%
3.3%

3.3%
3.3%
3.3%



City Of Mandurah Parks and Reserves

2024/25 Fees and Charges

Detail ety GST Basis
Power

Administration Fees

Booking Fee Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999
Community Markets (Public open Space) Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reqg 1999
Liquor Permit (casual) 81-10(4) GST Act 1999

Power Use POS per hour Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999
Bonds

Low Risk Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999
Medium Risk Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999
High Risk Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999
Commercial Event High Risk Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999
Key Replacement Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999

* See guidelines below
Parks and Reserves Guidelines
"Junior Sporting" - a club / group with participants under 18 yrs hiring on a seasonal basis
"Senior Sporting" - a club / group with participants over 18 yrs hiring on a seasonal basis
"High" - is the impact associated with the following sports on reserves:AFL,Soccer,Rugby Union,Rugby League
"Low" - is the impact associated with the following sports on reserves:All other reserve and court based sports
"Community - Junior" equals 50% of Community "
"Casual Commercial" rates equal "Community" rates + 50%.
"School" rates equal "Community - Junior" day rates - 25%

Per player fee exceptions (where games only and no training take place) Clubs will be charged the reserve rate only - for example 5 -a - side Soccer, Touch Football, Summer Netball,

AFL 9's
Junior Competition - Clubs will be charged per player 50% of the "Junior Sporting Fee"
Senior Competition - Clubs will be charged per player 50% of the "Senior Sporting Fee"

Pre -Season Training Charges

Senior Sporting clubs will be charged the 'Community Hourly Rate'
Junior Sporting clubs will be charged the '"Community - Junior Hourly
Rate'

Outdoor hard court space will be charged the regular hourly rate

Condition

Per Booking
Per Booking
Per Booking

Per Hour

Per Booking
Per Booking
Per Booking
Per Booking

Per Booking
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Fee Basis

Partial
Partial
Partial

Partial

Bond

Bond

Bond

Bond

Bond

GST
Status

Taxable
Exempt
Exempt

Taxable

Exempt unless
forfeited
Exempt unless
forfeited
Exempt unless
forfeited
Exempt unless
forfeited
Exempt unless
forfeited

49.50
54.75
38.25

5.25

500.00
1,000.00
2,000.00

10,000.00

33.00

48.00
53.00
37.00

5.00

500.00
1,000.00
2,000.00

10,000.00

32.00

Increase vs
2023/2024
%

3.1%
3.3%
3.4%

5.0%

3.1%



City Of Mandurah
2024/25 Fees and Charges

Detail

RECREATION CENTRES - SPORTS LIGHTING
Community Hire Rates:

Active Sports Reserves

Bortolo Reserve - North

50 Lux

100 Lux

Bortolo Reserve - South (8poles)
50 Lux

100 Lux

Coote Reserve (3 Poles only)
50 Lux

Falcon Reverse
50 Lux
100 Lux

Hall Park
50 Lux

Lakelands Park - North
50 Lux

100 Lux

150 Lux

Lakelands Park - Middle
50 Lux

100 Lux

Lakelands PARK - South
50 Lux

100 Lux

Meadow Springs - Main
50 Lux

100 Lux

200 Lux

Meadow Springs - South
50 Lux

100 Lux

Merlin Street Reserve (6 Poles)
100 Lux

Ocean Road Reserve
50 Lux
100 Lux

Peelwood Reserve 1 - North
50 Lux

Peelwood Reserve 1 - South
50 Lux

100 Lux

300 Lux

Peelwood Reserve 2

50 Lux

100 Lux

Peelwood Reserve 3

50 Lux

100 Lux

Rushton Park Main (6 poles)

150 Lux

300 Lux

Rushton Park North - Dower Street
50 Lux

Rushton Park North - Thomson Street
50 Lux

Tindale Reserve (2 Poles only)
50 Lux

Head of
Power

Sports Lighting

GST Basis

Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999

Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999

Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999

Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999

Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999

Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999

Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999

Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999

Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999
Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999

Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999

Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999

Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999
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Condition

Per Hour
Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour
Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour
Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour
Per Hour

Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour

Fee Basis

Partial
Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial
Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial
Partial

Partial
Partial

Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial

Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial

Partial
Partial

Partial
Partial
Partial
Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial

GST
Status

Taxable
Taxable

Taxable

Taxable

Taxable

Taxable
Taxable

Taxable

Taxable
Taxable
Taxable

Taxable
Taxable

Taxable

Taxable

Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable

Taxable

Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable

Taxable

Taxable
Taxable

Taxable
Taxable
Taxable
Taxable

Taxable

Taxable

Taxable

29.50
32.50

29.50
38.75

26.50

29.50
32.50

29.50

29.50
32.50
35.75

29.50
32.50

29.50
32.50

29.50
32.50
38.75
29.25
32.50
38.25

29.50
32.50
29.50
29.50
32.50
68.00

29.50
32.50

29.50
32.50
49.75
68.00
29.50

29.50

23.75

28.50
31.35

28.50

37.60

25.65

28.50
31.35

28.50

28.50
31.35
34.50

28.50
31.35

28.50
31.35

28.50
31.35
37.60
28.25
31.35
37.00

28.50
31.35
28.50
28.50
31.35
65.80

28.50
31.35

28.50
31.35
48.25
65.80
28.50

28.50

23.00

Increase vs
2023/2024
%

3.5%
3.7%

3.5%
3.1%

3.3%

3.5%
3.7%

3.5%

3.5%
3.7%
3.6%

3.5%
3.7%

3.5%
3.7%

3.5%
3.7%
3.1%
3.5%
3.7%
3.4%

3.5%
3.7%
3.5%
3.5%
3.7%
3.3%

3.5%
3.7%

3.5%
3.7%
3.1%
3.3%
3.5%

3.5%

3.3%



City Of Mandurah Sports Lighting
2024/25 Fees and Charges

Increase vs

Head of GST
Detail GST Basis Condition Fee Basis 2023/2024
Power Status
%

Outdoor Sports Courts
Thomson Street Netball Courts
100 Lux - 1 Court (2 Poles) Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Per Hour Partial Taxable 5.50 5.25 4.8%
All Lighting Reg 81-10.01(c) GST reg 1999 Per Hour  Partial Taxable 26.00 25.25 3.0%
Notes:
New fee structure developed and recc d for simplicity and consi: y. Previously, clubs have been charged varying rates depending on the reserve / park that they hire. This new approach is based

on the standard of lighting available (lux levels) and does not differentiate between the various lighting systems installed.

Fee Guidelines:

50 Lux - Base Rate

100 Lux = 50 Lux + 10%
150 Lux = 100 Lux + 10%
200 Lux = 100 Lux + 20%
300 Lux =200 Lux +75%
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